## Western Regional Emergency Medical Advisory Committee

Title: Interim Medical Director	Policy #1999-5
---------------------------------	----------------

Effective	September					
Date:	1999					
	June	November				
Reviewed:	2009	2017				
Updated:						

Policy:	Should any agency lose its Medical Director due to illness, relocation, or any other unforeseen events, the Chairperson of the WREMAC shall serve as acting Medical Director for up to 60 days. In this situation, the WREMAC Chair will be exempt from the maximum agency and provider limits set forth in NYS DOH Bureau of EMS policy 03-07 for the duration of the 60 day temporary period.  The agency will make all necessary efforts to contract with an appropriate medical director within that 60 day time period.
Procedure:	Agencies are responsible for notifying the WREMAC immediately in writing upon becoming aware of the actual or impending loss of their Medical Director.
Reference:	Western Regional Emergency Medical Advisory Committee September 1999 – Chairman's Correspondence Report. NYS DOH Bureau of EMS Policy 03-07.